NoteT-Rack® vario
The most efficient UF rack design
Technical  Specif icat ion T-Rack® var io
® = Registered trademark of BASF
2
The integrated module & rack design
 Integrated module & rack design
 Hydrodynamically optimized
 Customizable system configuration
 Flexible system operation
The T-Rack® vario boasts a compact footprint, customizable system
design, flexible modes of operation and low capital and operating
costs. Clever integration of the feed and drain pipes in the end caps
of the modules creates ultra-compact racks, while the use of stan-
dardized components makes the T-Rack® vario into a fully scalable
solution. The design includes separate filtrate headers, which means
each row can be operated as a separate filtration line.
The smallest available T-Rack® unit comprises four dizzer® modules
in two rows of two modules each, while the largest T-Rack® – the
TR-80-4-V model – features 80 modules in a four-row arrangement.
Customers can choose specific configurations with either two or
four rows of modules. In cases where an uneven number of modules
is required, dummy modules are used to fill the empty slots. Dummy
modules can subsequently be replaced by fully-functional modules

modules
T-Rack® vario unit Part number* Length (A)** Membrane
area***
Weight, dry
(incl. module)
Weight, filled
(incl. module)
Hold-up volume,
feed side
Hold-up volume,
filtrate side
mm ft. m2 sq.ft. kg lbs. kg lbs. m3 US. gal m3 US. gal
4 TR-4-2-V TR-0423 837 2.7 240 2580 310 680 510 1120 0.13 40 0.10 30
6 TR-6-2-V TR-0623 1167 3.8 360 3880 450 990 750 1650 0.20 50 0.15 40
8 TR-8-2-V TR-0823 1497 4.9 480 5170 600 1320 990 2180 0.26 70 0.20 50
10 TR-10-2-V TR-1023 1827 6.0 600 6460 740 1630 1220 2690 0.32 80 0.25 70
12 TR-12-2-V TR-1223 2157 7.1 720 7750 880 1940 1460 3220 0.38 100 0.30 80
14 TR-14-2-V TR-1423 2487 8.2 840 9040 1020 2250 1690 3730 0.44 120 0.35 90
16 TR-16-2-V TR-1623 2817 9.2 960 10330 1160 2560 1930 4250 0.51 130 0.40 110
18 TR-18-2-V TR-1823 3147 10.3 1080 11630 1310 2890 2170 4780 0.57 150 0.45 120
20 TR-20-2-V TR-2023 3477 11.4 1200 12920 1450 3200 2400 5290 0.63 170 0.50 130
22 TR-22-2-V TR-2223 3807 12.5 1320 14210 1590 3510 2640 5820 0.69 180 0.55 150
24 TR-24-2-V TR-2423 4137 13.6 1440 15500 1740 3840 2880 6350 0.75 200 0.60 160
26 TR-26-2-V TR-2623 4649 15.3 1560 16790 1910 4210 3160 6970 0.83 220 0.66 170
28 TR-28-2-V TR-2823 4979 16.3 1680 18080 2050 4520 3390 7470 0.89 230 0.71 190
30 TR-30-2-V TR-3023 5309 17.4 1800 19380 2190 4830 3630 8000 0.95 250 0.76 200
32 TR-32-2-V TR-3223 5639 18.5 1920 20670 2330 5140 3870 8530 1.01 270 0.81 210
34 TR-34-2-V TR-3423 5969 19.6 2040 21960 2480 5470 4100 9040 1.07 280 0.86 230
36 TR-36-2-V TR-3623 6299 20.7 2160 23250 2620 5780 4340 9570 1.14 300 0.91 240
38 TR-38-2-V TR-3823 6629 21.7 2280 24540 2760 6080 4580 10100 1.20 320 0.96 250
40 TR-40-2-V TR-4023 6959 22.8 2400 25830 2910 6420 4810 10600 1.26 330 1.01 270
* Rack parts without modules      ** Tolerance according to ISO 2768-1c      *** Membrane area per module 60m2 (645 sq.ft)
T-Rack® vario - system configuration with 2 rows
Header feed / drain
di = 143 mm (5.59 inch)

T-Rack® unit
4 row configuration
Number of
modules
T-Rack® vario unit Part number* Length (A)** Membrane
area***
Weight, dry
(incl. module)
Weight, filled
(incl. module)
Hold-up volume,
feed side
Hold-up volume,
filtrate side
mm ft. m2 sq.ft. kg lbs. kg lbs. m3 US. gal m3 US. gal
16 TR-16-4-V TR-1643 1497 4.9 960 10330 1200 2650 1980 4370 0.52 140 0.41 110
20 TR-20-4-V TR-2043 1827 6.0 1200 12920 1480 3260 2440 5380 0.64 170 0.51 130
24 TR-24-4-V TR-2443 2157 7.1 1440 15500 1760 3880 2920 6440 0.76 200 0.61 160
28 TR-28-4-V TR-2843 2487 8.2 1680 18080 2040 4500 3390 7470 0.89 230 0.71 190
32 TR-32-4-V TR-3243 2817 9.2 1920 20670 2330 5140 3860 8510 1.01 270 0.81 210
36 TR-36-4-V TR-3643 3147 10.3 2160 23250 2620 5780 4340 9570 1.14 300 0.91 240
40 TR-40-4-V TR-4043 3477 11.4 2400 25830 2900 6390 4810 10600 1.26 330 1.01 270
44 TR-44-4-V TR-4443 3807 12.5 2640 28420 3180 7010 5280 11640 1.38 370 1.11 290
48 TR-48-4-V TR-4843 4137 13.6 2880 31000 3470 7650 5750 12680 1.51 400 1.21 320
52 TR-52-4-V TR-5243 4649 15.3 3120 33580 3810 8400 6310 13910 1.65 440 1.32 350
56 TR-56-4-V TR-5643 4979 16.3 3360 36170 4090 9020 6790 14970 1.78 470 1.42 370
60 TR-60-4-V TR-6043 5309 17.4 3600 38750 4380 9660 7260 16010 1.90 500 1.52 400
64 TR-64-4-V TR-6443 5639 18.5 3840 41330 4670 10300 7730 17040 2.02 530 1.62 430
68 TR-68-4-V TR-6843 5969 19.6 4080 43920 4950 10910 8210 18100 2.15 570 1.72 450
72 TR-72-4-V TR-7243 6299 20.7 4320 46500 5240 11550 8680 19140 2.27 600 1.82 480
76 TR-76-4-V TR-7643 6629 21.7 4560 49080 5530 12190 9150 20170 2.40 630 1.92 510
80 TR-80-4-V TR-8043 6959 22.8 4800 51670 5810 12810 9630 21230 2.52 670 2.02 530
* Rack parts without modules      ** Tolerance according to ISO 2768-1c      *** Membrane area per module 60m2 (645 sq.ft)
T-Rack® vario - system configuration with 4 rows
Sample configuration TR-80-4-V